SoM-RZx2L
User Manual
October 2025
Revision 1.00
Copyright © 2025
EMAC, Inc.
2390 EMAC Way,    Carbondale, Illinois 62902
Phone: (618) 529-4525    Fax: (618) 457-0110

The GPIO expander extends flexibility for additional peripherals or custom applications with I2C
control. These configurable pins offer versatility for controlling and monitoring various hardware
components.
Table 16: General Purpose IO (Native)
SODIMM
Pin#
SoM
Pin Name
Processor
Pin #
Processor
Pin Name(s)
Description
122 GPIO8 A17 P47_1 General Purpose 8 Input/Output
123 GPIO9 D16 P47_0 General Purpose 9 Input/Output
124 GPIO10 C17 P47_3 General Purpose 10 Input/Output
125 GPIO11 W4 P32_1 General Purpose 11 Input/Output
130 GPIO12 B11 P3_0 General Purpose 12 Input/Output
131 GPIO13 A11 P3_1 General Purpose 13 Input/Output
132 GPIO14 AE5 P4_1 General Purpose 14 Input/Output
133 GPIO15 AD5 P5_0 General Purpose 15 Input/Output
Table 17: General Purpose IO (Expander)
SODIMM
Pin#
SoM